Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:- Settlement of period of absence in favour of Shri Ghulam Mustafa Mir, the then I/c Assistant Executive Engineer (now retired).

Government Order No. 127-JK(JSD) of 2023 Dated:- 09.06.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the settlement of period of absence in favour of Shri Ghulam Mustafa Mir, the then I/c Assistant Executive Engineer (now retired) as under:-

- I. with effect from 07.11.2019 to 13.02.2020 (FN) (98 1/2 Days) as leave whatever kind due.
- II. with effect from 13.02.2020 (AN) to 04.10.2020 as on duty.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

Jal Shakti Department

No. PHE-PHE/46/2021-A-PHE (CC-16041) Copy to the:-

- Dated:- 09.06.2023
- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Managing Director, J&K Power Development Corporation.
- 3. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE), Jammu.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. Secretary, J&K, WRRA
- 7. SLO, Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. Concerned Officer.
- 9. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. I/c Website.
- 11. Govt. Order file /Stock file.

(Sahil Under Secretary to the Govern Jal Shakti Department